Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Allen Hutchins	09/29/2005
Evangelos S. Eleftheriou	09/29/2005
Sedat Oelcer	09/29/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11242343

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(310)556-7984 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3105567983 Phone:

hsong@ipmatters.com Email: Correspondent Name: Konrad Raynes & Victor LLP

315 So Beverly Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TUC920050057US1 (18.138)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Happy Song

Total Attachments: 2

500118918

source=Assignment_TUC920050057US1#page1.tif

REEL: 017837 FRAME: 0444

PATENT

source=Assignment_TUC920050057US1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017837 FRAME: 0445 Whereas, we

Patent Docket: TUC920050057US1»

ASSIGNMENT

(I) Robert	Allen Hutchins	of Tucson, State of Arizona, and County of Pima	
(2) Evange	clos S. Eleftheriou	of Zurich, State of Switzerland, and	
(3) Sedat	Oclcer	of Kilchberg, State of Switzerland.	
have invente	ed certain improvements in:		
DYNAMIC	METHOD FOR ASYMMETRY	COMPENSATION IN A STORAGE READ CHANT	NEL
and executed	d, respectively, a United States pat	ent application therefore on:	
(I) <u>9/</u>	29 , 2005 , (2)	, 2005 and (3), 200	5
Now t and transfer invention the States application t Letters Pater	Armonk, New York 10504, (herein pplication and invention, and to an therefore, for a valuable considerate to IBM CORPORATION, its succession disclosed for the United Statistion, and I request the Commission IBM CORPORATION, its succession.	SS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of It after called IBM CORPORATION), desires to acquire up United States and foreign patents to be obtained the conference of the confe	re the entire right, title and interest erefore; bove named, hereby sell, assign, in the said application and alting from the filing of said United on the invention set forth in said PORATION may apply for foreign
Signed and s	sealed	100	
CITY DATE	(1) at <u>TUCSON</u> on <u>q/20</u> , 2005	Robert Allen Hutchins	SIGNATURE INVENTOR
CITY DATE	(2) at, 2005	Evangelos S. Eleftheriou	SIGNATURE INVENTOR
CITY DATE	(3) at, 2005	Sedat Ocloer	SIGNATURE INVENTOR

Patent Docket: TUC920050057USI»

ASSIGNMENT

Whenus, we		
(1) Robert Allen Hutchins	of Tucson, State of Arizona, and County of Pimu	
(2) Evangelos S, Eleftheriou	of Zurich, State of Switzerland, and	
(3) Sedat Oelper	of Klichberg, State of Switzerland.	
have invented certain improvements in	:	
DYNAMIC METHOD FOR ASYMM	etry compensation in a storage real	d Channel
Whereas, INTERNATIONAL B business at Armonk, New York 10504, in the said application and invention, a	usiness material application therefore on: LLL L 2 2005 and (3) LLL 2 USINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corpo , (hereinafter called IBM CORPORATION), desire and to any United States and foreign patents to be o usideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge	ration of New York, having a place of es to acquire the entire right, title and interest brained therefore;
and transfer to IBM CORPORATION, invention therein disclosed for the Uni States application, and I request the Corporation to IBM CORPORATION	, its successors and assigns, the entire right, this an ited States and foreign countries, and all rights of pro- commissioner of Fatents to issue any Letters Patent; its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that will execute all papers necessary in connection will	d interest in the said application and riority resulting from the filing of said United granted upon the invention set forth in said IBM CORPORATION may apply for foreign
Signed and sealed		

Page 1 of 1

Evangelos S. Eleftherion

5. Beger

Sedat Delcer

+41 1 724 89 51

PAGE.08

PANTEINIT PAGE.07 **

REEL: 017837 FRAME: 0447

SIGNATURE

SIGNATURE

INVENTOR

INVENTOR

RECORDED: 06/23/2006

CITY

DATE

CITY

DATE

(3) at Rusc shikin